Floral • Deli • Seafood • Meat • Bakery • Produce • Front End
Follow the Leader™
INTRODUCING
BELSHAW™ DONUT PROOFER
Belshaw Donut Proofer
Belshaw’s EP18/24 cabinet proofer is for convenience, qual-
ity and time saving in proofing donuts, cinnamon rolls, and
similar products.

UNISOURCE is constantly engaged in a program of improving our products. Therefore, we reserve the right to change specifications without prior notice. © UNISOURCE, JUNE 2020
Follow the Leader™
DIMENSIONS:
• Overall height: 75” (190cm)
• Overall width: 28” (71cm)
• Overall depth: 32” (81cm)
DIMENSIONS:
Data is approximate for North America shipments
• Carton size: 80” x 37” x 31”
• Carton weight: 300 lbs (137 kg)
CERTIFICATIONS:
• Certified by ETL to UL-197, NSF Std 4, and CSA C22.2
• Certified by NSF Std 4
• CE approval on selected models only (see table below)
ITEM # 	 DESCRIPTION KEY 	 VOLT, HZ, PHASE 	 AMPS, WATTS 	 SPECIFIED OPTIONS
30136 	 EP1824-AW-120,50/60,1-D 	 120V,50/60,1 	 15A, 1.8kW 	 Domestic, autowater
30137 	 EP1824-MF-120,50/60,1-D 	 120V,50/60,1 	 15A, 1.8kW 	 Domestic, manual fill
30119 	 EP1824-MF-208,50/60,1-D 	 208V,50/60,1 	 11.1A, 2.3kW 	 Domestic, manual fill
30120 	 EP1824-MF-220/240,50/60,1-D 	 220/240V,50/60,1 	 8.2A, 1.8kW 	 Domestic, manual fill
30121 	 EP1824-AW-208,50/60,1-D 	 208V,50/60,1 	 11.1A, 2.3kW 	 Domestic, autowater
30122 	 EP1824-AW-220/240,50/60,1-D 	 220/240V,50/60,1 	 8.2A, 1.8kW 	 Domestic, autowater
30124 	 EP1824-MF-240,50/60,1-C 	 240V,50/60,1 	 9.6A, 2.3kW 	 CE/Export, manual
30127 	 EP1824-AW-240,50/60,1-C 	 240V,50/60,1 	 9.6A, 2.3kW 	 CE/Export, autow
30128 	 EP1824-MF-240,50,1-E 	 240V,50,1 	 9.6A, 2.3kW 	 Aus/NZ, manual fill
ITEM # 	 DESCRIPTION
618-0007A	 Donut proofing and frying screen for Belshaw 618L, 718LCG and 718LFG fryers
624-0007A 	 Donut proofing and frying screen for Belshaw 624, 724LCG and 724LFG fryers